Forman, N. Dak. June 20, 1958.

THE BoARD OF CoUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET IN SPECIAL SESSION, CALLED BY THE CounTy AUDtTOR AT THE REQUEST
oF THE STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT, FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A HEARING ON THE CONDENMATION AND THE MAKING OF AWARDS
FOR THE TAKING OF RIGHT OF wAY FoR proJecT No. F 430(3), State Higuway No. 13, GWINNER WEST, A8 PREVIOUSLY ADVERTIBED,

ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD WERE PRESENT.

Mr. J. A. MGCANN, RIGHT=OF=WAY AGENT FOR THE STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, ATTENDED THE HEARING.

) NoO ONE APPEARED AT THE HEARING TO MAKE ANY OBJECTION TO THE AMOUNT OF THE DAMAGES AWARDED AND ON
MOT1ON THE FOLLOWING WARRANT WAS ORDERED 1SSUED BY THE BoArD:
6003 CLErk oF COURT, FOR RiIGHT=OF-WAY AND DAMAGES - PROJECT 430(3), parceLs 17, 18, 20, 27, 31, 41, 4, 60
68, 75~ =~ -~ - ==~ - -=$1,188.75

CoMM18810ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN.
CoMM18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

- CHA 1 3MAN .

ARSI P,

AuD 1 TOR.

Forman, N, Dak, dJuLv 1, 1958.

. THe BoArRD oF CounTy COMMISS10ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoMm1881ONER
WALSTEAD,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEET!NGS HELD IN JUNE WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD A8 READ.

A PETITION WAS PRESENTED To THE DOARD S1GNED BY ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF JACK8ON TOWNSHIP REQUESTING
THAT THE oF Sec. 22; Nk oF Sec. 23; MW Sec, 24; SEY Sec. 2l Ek oF SWh oF 25; EX Sec. 36, SWi oF Sec. 363 S} oF
Sec. 35; Sk oF Sec. 3U4; S% of Sec. 33; 8§ oF Sec. 32; s} oF Sec. 31, ALt in TownsHie 130, Range 58, BE ATTACHED To
Oaxes.  SpeciaL ScHoob District 1N Dickey County.

Commi8810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE ABOVE PETITION BE APPROVED AND SUBMITTED To THE STATE BoarD BY

THE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS OF SARGENT COUNTY.
CommI8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSES TO SELL HARD LIQUOR BE APPROVED
ForR THE PERIOD EnDiNG Dec. 31, 1958:

ARTHUR AND MATH1ILOA BRuns oN Lot 2, BLock 2, RanpAtLL'8 ADDITION, VILLAGE OF STiIRUM.

HermaN T, GrAY, oN LoTs 2 & 3, BLock 2, VILLAGE oOF CrRETE.

ComMM1-68 1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM18810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE SHERIFF'8 REPORT OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED
DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF $526.27.
CoMMm18810NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIEDe

THE FOLLOWING 81LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID B8Y THE Boaro:

War. No.

6069 D. D, MARQUETTE, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMIBSI1ONER FOR JUNE Less Tax $1.58 $102. 54
6070 NormAN ANDERSON, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 50.75 267.25
6071 RoserY THAYER, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 PATROLMAN LESS Tax 10,86 309.49
6072 Crements PREBLE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less TAx 8.24 367.31
6073 EvLaine D, ANDERSON, CLERICAL SERVICES = SCS Less TAX 1.17 50.83
6074 BriTToN CLiNIC, DENTAL SUPPLIES 1.00
6075 CaviFornta Test Bureau, S8CHOOL SUPPLIES 146.56
6076 MurigL COLBERT, BERVICES ON CANVABS8ING BOARD . 14,00
6077 HARR1ET COLBURN, MILEAGE A8 Sup'T OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING June 30, 1958 169.50
6078 Duaine L. Dooos, expENBES AND COUNTY'!S SHARE OF SALARY A8 COuNTY AGENT 332.95
6079 Crtvy oF Forman, WATER AND BEWER RENTAL 29,05
6080 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSBES FOR JUNE 165.72
6081 Gtome-GazeTrte PrinTIng Co., 8UPPLIES 180.85
6082 GroBE-GAZETTE PRiNTING CoO., suUPPLIES FOR PRiMARY ELECTION, JunE 24, 1958 1,644.68
6083 Geo. HOFLEN, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMmMiBBIONER FOR JUNE LEss Tax 4,18 95.52
608l MELVIN SMITH, S8ERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMISSIONER FOR JUNE LEss TAx 1.13 61.17
6085 F. G. Husesaro, M., D., SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoronNeR, G, R. BECkARrD CASE 12.40
6086 THe Lawyers Co-OpERATIVE PUBLIBHING CO., LAWBOOK MATERIAL 135.00
6087 L, R. KertLiINng, MILEAGE A8 DEPUTY SHERIFF AND BOARD FOR PRIBONERS 51.33
6088 Wittiam S, KLusBen, FEES A8 JUBTICE OF THE PEACE 42,00
6089 KN1GHT PRINT ING CoMpANY, BUPPLIES 10.21
6090 JoHn McGREGOR, SBERVICES A8 VETERAN'S Service OFFICER Less Tax 40,75 214,25
6091 MiLton FAv, SHERIFF, SERVICES A8 VETERAN'S Service OFFICER, APPLIED ON TAXES OF JOHN MCGREGOR 45,00
6092 BerTHA MoE, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ COuUNTY AGENT LESS TAX 25.24 149,76
6093 Jean Ann NeLson, S8ERVICES RENDERED 50,00
6094 NorTHwesT ErecTric SuppLy Co., INC.,  LIGHT FIXTURES 470,28
6095 A. E. PETERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS MemBER of Co. CanvassiNg BoArD 11.00
6096 SarceENT CouNTYy NEws, PUBLISHING COMMIBS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS, ELECTION NOTICES, ETC. 333.36
6097 UniTeD CHeEmicaL Company, INC., JANITOR SUPPLIES 31.10
6098 West PusLisHinGg Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 23.50
6099 HArRRY H. WiLkE, BERVICES A8 N1GHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX 14 5.86
6100 OLivER ANDERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 15.50 359.95

6101 DonALo P, CoLBurRN, OPERATING CAT, & SCRAPER AND MILEAGE LESS TAX 53.93 276.37




War. No.

6102 W, J. Frisev, OPERATING CAT & SCRAPER & MILEAGE LEBS TAX 55.44 $430.76
6103 WaLTER R, BARBKNECHT, LABOR AND MILEAGE Less Tax  6.27 292,04
6104 MiLTon FAv, SHERIFF, LABOR AND MILEAGE APPLIED oN WaLTER R, BARBKNECHT'S TAXES 51.54
6105 ArT's Texaco STATiCON, GASB 3.16
6106 Bairo MacHiINE SHoP, SUPPLIES AND WELDING 9.75
6107 Brampton Oi1t Co., GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 131.61
6108 BraMPTON SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 87.46
6109 BuTLer MAcCHINERY COMPANY, CUTTING EPGES, ETC. 98,62
6110 Cass County ELgcTric Co=-Op., Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
6111 Farmers Union Ot Co., GA8, 0iL, ETC 86.69
6112 Forman BracksmiTi SHoe, REPAIRS, LABOR AND WELDING 48,90
6113 Mrs. Veva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
6114 ARrTHUR GRANLUND, LABOR ON PATROL 15.72
6115 Countvy TREASURER, LABOR ON PATROL, APPLIED ON ARTHUR GRANLUND'E TAXES 6.78
6116 Witsur J. Jacosson, LABOR AND MILEAGE Less Tax 63.25 223.59
6117 County TREASURER, LABOR AND MILEAGE APPLIED oN WiLBUR J. JACOBSON'S Taxes 38,96
6118 Kierer BROTHERS, SUPRLIES 40,99
6119 Krioer EQuiementy Co., INC., REPAIRS 87.71
6120 NORTHWESTERN EQuipMeENT, INC., REPA I RS 4,53
6121 RutLanp HeaTing & Prumeineg, DI1GGING IN CULVERTS, ETC 70.55
6122 CounTy TREASURER, DI1GGING tN CULVERTS APPLIED ON TAXES OF RUTLAND HEATING 12.78
6123 Ruytrano Oiv Co., GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 207.04
6124 LviLe J. STAEHNKE, HAULING GRAVEL Less Tax 30.90 169.10
6125 Stanparp Oiv Co., GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 331.20
6126 H. J. THomas, BLACKSMITH WORK 17.50
6127 THompson YARrDS, LUMBER 152.64
6128 CHris WeseRr, GAS, ETC, 72,60
6129 Eowaro F, WisnEwsK), SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 7.23 327.12
6130 C. R. Zuser, GRAVEL MATERIAL 365.63
6131 MiLton FAY, SHERIFF, GRAVEL MATERIAL, APPLIED ON C. R, Zuser's Taxes 88.27
6132 RicHarp Beld, HAULING GRAVEL 3hd 74
6133 GEORGE LENLING, HAULING GRAVEL 625.62
6134 EarL Parrow, HAULING GRAVEL 2,051.61
6135 CHesTER WaLsTEAD, HAULING GRAVEL 238,92
6136 Frank Joswoskt, SERVICES AS RODMAN 8.75
6137 RicHarD D. MarsHALL, BERVICES A8 ENGINEER LESS TAx 24,70 95.30
6138 V. D, MarsHaLL, BERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LESS TAX 2.16 269,94
6139 MivLton Fav, SHERIFF, 10% OF TAXES COLLECTED LESS TAX 55 24,02

THE FOLLOWING BILLS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS AT THE PRiIMARY ELECTiON HeLO
June 24, 1958, WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD AS FoLLOWS:

War, No. War, No,

6140 to 6144 Bowen PrecincT $42,00 6213 to 6217 SarcenT PrecincT  $42,00
6145 vo 6149 BrampTon M 42,00 6218 1o 6222 SHuman n 42,00
6150 To 6155 DeNver " 52,00 6223 vo 6227 SoutH West " 42,00
6156 10 6160 Dunsar ® 42.00 6228 to 6232 TavLor " 42,00
6161 To 6166 Forman " 57.00 6233 to 6237 Tewaukon * 42,00
6167 1o 6172 HavL " 54,00 6238 vo 6242 Verner " 42,00
6173 To 6177 HaRLEM " 42,00 6243 T1o 6248 Vivian " 52,00
6178 Yo 6182 Herman " 42,00 6249 to 6253 Wescr L 42,00
6183 to 6187 Jackson " 42,00 6254 vo 6258 WHiTE Stone HiLr . 42,00
6188 10 6192 KingsTon ! 42,00 6259 To 6263 WiLLEY n 42,00
6193 To 6197 Mareoe " 42,00 6264 vo 6268 City oF MiLnor 52.00
6198 1o 6202 MiLnoR Twep, " 42,00 6269 To 6273 CossweLL Prectnet 42,00
6203 To 6207 Ransom " 42,00 6274 to 6278 Cavusa " 42,00
6208 1o 6212 RutLano " L2,00

Commi1sB810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'CLock, A. M., JuLy 7, 1958.
CoMm18810NER SMITH S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Dak, Jury 7, 1958,

Tie Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERB PRESENT EXCEPT Com=
MISSIONER MARQUETTE,

Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN AS BnaRD oF COUNTY COMMISEBIONERS AND PROCEED TO ORe=
GANt2€ A8 BoARD oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION.
ComM1SSI10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

Commigs 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ELMER WALSTEAD ACT A8 CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF ReEVIiEw AND EQUALIZATION,
CoMM18810ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTtON AND SAME CARRIED.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERE IN DUE FORM, AND THE BOARD PROCEECED TO RE=
VIEW THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS OF THE COUNTY, FOR THE YEAR 1958,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOT8, INCLUDING
S8TRUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS8 AND FOUND THAT THE ASBSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WITH THE PROVISION8 oF CHAPTER 57-0211, REVISED
Cobe oF 1943, WHICH PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES BE ASSESBSED FOR THE EVEN NUMBERED YEARS AT THE
SAME VALUE A8 LEFT BY THE STAaTE BoARD OF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PRECEEDING YEAR,

THE BOARD FOUND THAT SAID LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED Wt TH] THAT NO AS8SESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE EXCEPTY
8OME CHANGES MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN S8OME CASES STRUCTURES HAD EITHER BEEN ERECTED OR REMOVED OR DE~
STROYED SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAB MADE AND IN S8OME CABES PROPERTY WHICH PREVIOUSLY HAD BEEN OMITTED FROM TAXAT{ON
HAD BEEN ADDED,

ON MOTION THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOT8, INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS
WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE YEAR 1958, EXCEPT WHERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE A8 EXPLAINED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASBESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY INCLUDED UNDER
ITEM 1 To 19 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSBMENT ROLLS AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:




2, CATTLE
G, OTHER CATTLE 2 YEARS AND OVER:

KinasTON  TownsHIP INCREASED 20%
RANSOM " " 50%
Tewaukon " L 10%

6. FARM & RANCH EQUIPMENT,

TRACTORS:

A-1 TWo PLOWS AND SMALLER:
Forman TownsHIP  INCREASED 60%
HARLEM L " 10%
JacksoN " " 60%
KINGBTON " " 10%
MarBoE " " 10%
Rutrano " pecreasep  20%
TAYLOR " iNcreasep  10%
TEwAUKON " " 4o%
VERNER " " 40%
Weser n " 50%
WHiTE STone HitL " 10%

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED TMAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'crock, A. M., JuLvy 8, 1958.
CommiS81ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Dak. JuLy 8, 1958,
THE BoARD OF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoM=
M18810NER MARQUETTE.

THE BOARD CONTINUED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION,
ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

A, 2

THREE PLOWS AND LARGER!
Forman TownsHIP INGREASED 255
HARLEM " " 10%
Herman " " 20%
MarBOE " n 109
Ransom " " 10%
SHUMAN " " 20%
VERNER " " 25%
Vivian " " 10%
City oF MiILNOR " 25%
VILLAGE OF GwINNER " 10%

THE BoARD, ON MOTION, ADJOURNED. A8 BOARD oF REViEw AND EQUALIZATION AND ORGANIZED A8 BoArD oF CounTy
COMMIE81ONERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A HEARING ON A PETITION TO ANNEX 4,1 ACRES IN THE NE{ oF NW} oF SEC. 26-132~
56, SAME BEING THE PROPERTY OF GWINNER SpeciAL ScHool DiSTRICT, To THE VILLAGE OF GWINNER, A8 ADVERTISED.

JoHn C. Maurer, CHAIRMAN OF THE BoArD oF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GwiINNER, AND HAROLD JACoBSON AND
EmiL AsTROP OF THE BoARD OF EDUCATION OF THE GwWINNER SpeECIAL ScHooL D1&TRICTY ATTENDED THE HEARING,

Commigsga1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ACTION ON THE ABOVE PETITION B8E POSTPONED UNTIL Aus, 5, 1958, AT 2 o'croc
Pe M,

CoMMI8810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED A8 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMIESIONERS, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE A8 BOARD oF
Review AnD EqQuAL)zAaTiON,

Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'CLock, A. M., JuLy 9, 1958,
CoMMI881ONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Daxk. JuLv 9, 1958.

THE BoArD oF ReVIEW AND EQUALIZATION MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT
CoMM1SSIONER MARQUETTE.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIJZATION
ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!

COMBINES:

C=1. PutL Tvpe ComBINES:
Havo TownsHip INCREASED 15%
HarLem " 1
HermaN " " 50%
MILNOR ] u 25%
SARGENT " " 15%
TAvLOR n pecreasep 20%
‘VERNER " INCREASED  70%
WeBER " pecreasen  40%

C-2, SeLF ProPELLED ComBINES:

FormaN TowNsHiP  INCREASED 10%
HerMAaN " 5
MiLNOR n " 10%

Ransom " " 10¢




RuTLAND TowNsHIP I1NCREASED 10%

Vivian " " 50%
WiLLEY " " 10%

D. ALL OTHER FARM MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, ETC.:
Dunar  TownsHiP INCREASED 15%
4

Hatu L 0%
HARLEM " " 30%
HErRMAN " " 200%
MiLNOR " " 40%
RUTLAND " " 100%
Vivian " " 400o%
WiLLey " " 60%
"

VILLAGE OF GWINNER

7. HouseHotp Goopns, FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES:
CiTy oF MitNoR INcreaseD 209

9. MuSICAL INSTRUMENTS, Pi1aNOS, T. V., AND Rapto seTs, ETC.:
CiTy oF MiLNOR INcrREASED  20%

10. ToorLe, MacHINERY & EQutipPMENT:

ViLLAGE OF GWINNER INCREASED 50%

13. STOCKS OF GOODS AND MERCHANDISE,
A. WHOLESALE MERCHANTS AND JOBBERS STOCKS:

VILLAGE OF GWINNER INCREASED 50%
B. REYAIL MERCHANTS 8TOCKS:
VILLAGE OF GWINNER INCREASED 50%

C. OTHER STOCKS, MATERIALS AND SUPPLIESS
VILLAGE OF GWINNER INCREASED 50%

15. ELEVATORS:

CiTy oF MiLnoRr INCREASED 200%
RUTLAND VILLAGE " 100%

Commi88 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS ABSESSMENT DIS~
TRICTS UNDER 1TEM8 1 To 19 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS
EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL BoaRDS OF REVIEW.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.
Commi8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJNURN SINE DIE AS BoAarD oF REViIEWw AND EQUALIZATION AND PRO-

CEED TO ORGANIZE A8 BoarD oF CounTy Commi8s)ONERS.
Comm18810NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

0

(i (DS TA

4

CHA t RMAN o

N S,

ClERK AND SECRETARY,

Forman, N. Dak. JuLv 9, 1958.

THe BoArRD oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Com=
MI S8 1ONER MARQUETTE.

THE QUARTERLY REPORT oF WittiAam S, KLUBBEN FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, A8 JusTiCcE oF THE PEACE,
SBAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED B8Y THE STATE'S8 ATTORNEY A8 TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS TO FEEB.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SURETY 8onNO oF F. G. Huesaro, M, D, IN THE AMounT oF $24.20, wiTH Gust
WAHL AND ALBERT AARSETH A8 SURETIES, THIS BOND BEING GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH THE LOSB OF WARRANT No, 5950, AND HAvViNnG
BEEN APPROVED A8 TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

Commi 881 0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF ANNA SILSETH FOR AN ABATEMENT OF TAXES FOR THE YEAR
1957 on Lots 1 & 2, Brock 1, GrReene's 2nD ApD1TioN, RUTLAND VILLAGE 8E APPROVED IN THE S8UM OF $29,12 FOR THE REASON
THAT AN ERROR HAD BEEN MADE IN ASSESBING THE PROPERTY.

Commi 881 0NER NALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A DELEGATION CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD T0 HIRING A CounTy NursE.

CoMm 188 10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY HIRE A COounNTYy NURSE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO MONTHS,
CoMMI 8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commi18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT DEED BE 188ued To Ewwoop R. anp Heren F, NeLson, JoINT TENANTS AND NOT
A8 YENANTS IN COMMON, WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, COVERING LOTS 2 & 3, BLock 1, Bera's AooiTion, CiTy oF MiLNOR, IN
LIEU OF DEED 188UED JuNE 3, 1958, IN WHICH AN ERROR HAD OCCURRED IN DESCRIBING OWNERSHIP,

ComMM18810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:
War, No,
6279 CounTY TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS, DRAY AND ROADWAY CARGO $147.47




Tax 2.03
tax 2.48

BoND FILED

TAX 1.9

Tax 1.30

$13.82
120.37
122.97
9.00
24.20
90.48
16.30
83.09
36.91
24,72
3.21
5,00
56.70
1,021,25
673.50
1,665.97

182:4

$80,25
80.25
110.25
122,50
254,25
1,076.25
364.75
384.25
197.00
30,00
379.00
346.00
118.00
139.75
483,00
82.25
82.25
409,25
323.00
75.50
6.00
36.75
126.25
133.75
1,261.25
243,25
82.25
82.25
122.25
82,00
122,00
237.75
115.25
173.00
317.50
116,50
82.25
223.75
152.00
4.75
66.75
102.75
6.65
10,42
15.00

War, No.

6282 Harmier CoLsurn, expeENSES ATTENDING Y. C. L. CONVENTION

6289 G. B. CoLemAN, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISS8IONER, JUNE 5 To dJuty 9, LESS

6290 ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMIBSIONER, FOR JUNE LESS

6291 BiLL BuscHe, DRAY | NG

6292 F. G, Hussaro, M. D, OUPLIGATE OF WARRANT No, 5950 CLAIMED TO 8E tOBT.

6293 Mre, Yvonne M, JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE ComMiSSIONER

6294 Larson ELECTRIC SERVICE, COMMUNtCAT1ON TUBES

6295 S. S. Coorer, CHECKING GRAVEL LESS

6296 CoRLISS IMPLEMENT, MOWER REPA1RS

6297 ERriIC KURSCHAT, REPA RS

6298 Ovrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED

6299 RonaLb Lee KOERNER, BERVICES AS RODMAN

6300 JeromE MArTIN, SERVICES AS RODMAN LESS

6301 NomTtH Dak. STATE HigHway DEPARTMENT, Estimate No, 1, S 217(3)

6302 PusLic WeLrare BoArp of NORTH DAKOTA, A#D TO AGED PERSONS

6303 PusLic WELFARE BOARD OF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

630& pusLIC WeLFARE Boaro of Norvd DakoTta, A1D TO D18ABLED PERSONS

6305 SARGENT C?UNTV WeLFARE Boarp : APPROPRIATION FOR JULY 3
HE FOLLOWING CLAIMS FOR LAND TAKEN FOR RIGHT OF WAY FOR ProsECT S 430(3), GWINNER WEST, WERE A B317ED

AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

War., No.

6331 JuLia A, DAHLBECK, 'N SW: Sec. 19-132-58

6332 Jenwie M, Eosrom, tn SE%4 Sec. 19-132-58

6333 PeTER ScHmITZ, In NWE Sec. 30-132-58

6334 LesTer, KATHRYN, CoLLEEN, WiLLIAM & DouciLas Harr1B, IN Wh Sec. 29-132-58

6335 Gvoa VCULEK, 'n S} Sec. 21-132-58

6336 Chas. Davis, 'n NW: Sec. 28-132-58 AND DAMAGES

6337 RavymonD & ESTHER ENGQUIST, 'n NE} Sec. 28 & Nk Sec. 27-132-58

6338 PeTER & JAcOB ScHMITZ, in 8% Sec. 22-132-58

6339 Georse W. & EDITH M. Bruns, in NWE Sec. 25 & E#Sec. 23~132-58

6340 LutHERAN ImMMANUEL CONGREGATION, 1n E3 Sec. 23-132-58

6341  Vincent A, & lona M, Bruns, N Sec. 26-132-58

6342 Geomee R, BRUNS, '\ NE: Sec. 25; SE¥ Sec. 24; NE} Sec. 30-132-58

6343 Eowarp L, ZETOCHA, N SWE Sec, 19-132-57

6344 ArTHUR BRUNS, In SE% Sec. 19-132-57

6345 MART iN BERGEMAN, n oWk Sec. 20 & £} oF Sec, 30-132-57

6346 ~ JoHn Cink, \n SSEE Sec, 20-132-57

6347 Lawrence BERGEMAN, IN Ngi Sec., 29-132-57

6348 Eomuno & MarceLta Cink IN SWh Sec. 21-132-57

6349  KennetH & Heren Buwnt, 1N SEF Sec, 21-132-57

6350 Eowarp & Graovs Hourek, IN Sec. 28-132-57

6351 Vivian ScHooL DisTriCT, IN Sec. 28-132-57

6352 J. T. QuisseL, 1N Sec. 28-132-57

6353 ARTHUR & BerneTH ORN, '~ €3 Sec. 28-132-57

6354 ALFreo & Ben LiLta, \N SW Sec. 22-132-57

6355 AnprRew & CLARA ANDERSON, i SE% Sec. 22 & SEC. 25 AND DAMAGES 132-57

6356 Ausert F, & Lvypia E, SAEWERT, N s Sec, 27 & SW: Sec. 23-132-57

6357 Frank J. LiLLa, In NEX Sge. 27-132-57

6358 A, W, & LyDia MaTHIAS, T % Sec, 26~132~57

6359 RicMarDp R. EUSCHER, 1N NE% Sec. 26-132-57

6360 BerTHA H. HANKEL, 'N SWE Sec. 24-132-57

6361 Bert & Enne A, ENERVOLD, N E} Sec. 24-132-57

6362 CarL & LrLLie MeinHARDT, 1N SWE Sec. 19 & Sec. 30=132-56

6363 HArrv O. WaLiace, In €4 oF Sec, 19-132-56

6364 Joun A, & CLeone A. Bock, N SWE Sec. 20 & NWh Sec., 29-132-56

6365 Gerser HansoNn, 1N SE+ Sec. 203 NE* Sec., 29; MW Sec. 28-132=56

6366 W. F. StepHENS, in SEL Sec. 21-132-56

6367 Cart A, NeLsoN, In NE} Sec. 28-132-56

6368  RonaLD & Mimriam Hanson, In 83 Sec. 22-132-56

6369 ' CamL A, & Anna M. Swanson, v WA Sec. 27-132-56 .

6370 Svvert & ELvie Week, N SW% SEC. 23=132-56 .

6371 Joun C. & Nina Maurer, In SWE Sec. 23-132-56

6372 Geomree & BERT KJELLIN, N Sec. 26-=132-56

6373 - Cumming Dieset Saces, INC., FILTER BAGS AND GASKETS

637l . FormMAN |MPLEMENT, REPAIRS

6375 Lawvers Co-Or, PusLisHing Co., AMER1CAN LAW REPORTS

6376  RuTLAND HEATING & PLuMBING, BALANCE DUE

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SBALARIES oF CounTy OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JUNE

1.92
4,176.06

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusL1C WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE N THE
sum ofF $2,076.88, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 5984 To 5999 Anp 6024 To 6035 INCLUBIVE HAD BEEN

COLLECTIONS8 FOR THE VARIOUB COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Mav:

GENERAL $1,886.51
Roap 2,187.36
MoTor VeHICLE 320.21
PooRr 507.34

I1B8UED,

Comm1881 ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'CLOCK, A. M., JuLy 11, 1958,

Commi8g I nNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.




Forman, N, Dak, JuLy 11, 1958,
THE BoARD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Com-
M1 88 10NER MARQUETTE,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY CounTvy BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING F18CAL YEAR AND EXAMINE
VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESBTS WHICH HAD BEEN F1LED.

THE CouNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT wITH THE County TREAsurer, JuLy 18T, 1958, His LED-
GER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IN THE vartous County FuNDS!:

GENERAL $48,310, 51
Roan 14,070.73
FeoeraL A1p Roap 42,576.23
MoTor VEHICLE 23,707.59
Gas Tax 14,139.06
Poor 30,577.72
SociAL WELFARE 1,013.68
County EMERGENCY 31,912.12
BONDS OUTSTAND!ING NonE
CERTIFICATES OF |NDESTEDNESS Nowne

Assessep vaLuaTion, 1957,8,907,388.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVIBIONS OF CHAPTER 11=23 oF THE 1943 Reviseop Cobe, THE BOARD UPON MOT1ON PRO=
CEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF THE EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS FILED WITH THE COUNTY
AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND WHICH WERE ON MOT1ON ALLOWED BY THE BOARD A8 FoLLOWS:

COUNTY GENERAL
LiaBiLiTIESS

1. GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 3, HEALTH & SANITATION:
CounTy Boarop $7,000,00 Boarp ofF HeALTH $800,00
County AupiTor 10,330,00
County TREABURER 8,900.00 L, AGRICULTURE & EconomiC DEVELOPMENT:
AssEssoRS 900,00 coynty Acent $6,256.00
Stare's Arvornev 6,790.00  Gounry FatrGROUNDS 300.00
Coroner 150.00  goy. ConservATION DiaTriCT 600.00
DisTricT Court 2,900,00  pagpatory AntmaL ConTROL 502,50
County CourT 3,900.00 :
Cuerk ofF Court 2,470,00 Sus Totar $7,658.50
JusTtice Court 150,00 5. RevLier & CHARITIES:
MatnTENANCE OF CourTHousE 2,000.00 SociaL WeLFARE $24,835.00
LigHt, Water, Fuer & SurpPLiES 3,500.00 QLo Age ASSIBTANCE 6,730,00
JaNtTORS 2,700.00  Ayp To DEPENDENT CHILDREN 14,387.00
EXAMINATION FEES 300.00 Ayp To DisasLED Persons 1,935.00
PuetisHiInNg & PrinTING NoTiCES 2,000.00 Care oF County INSANE 2,500,00
ELecTions 6,000,00  Cape oF CounTvy FEESLE-MINDED 1,500,00
Booxs, Srationery, OFFice SuppLIES 1,000.00 Care oF CounTy TUBERGCULAR " 500,00
PosTage, TELEGRAPH, EXPRESS 200.00 ’ ————
OFFiciAL's Bonps 800.00 Sue ToraL $52,387.00
ViTAL STATISTICS 30.00 6., EDuCATtiON:
FixTures & EQuiPMENT 3,000,00  SyperINTENDENT OF ScCHOOLS $8,778.00
MisceLLaNEOUS 5,000,00 ’
Sus ToraL $70,020,00 8. OASIS & FeoeraL SoCiAL SECURITY $5,000,00
2. ProTECTION To PErsons & PROPERTY: TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS = GENERAL FUND $167,263.50
SHERIFF $9,785.00 WarranTs & CLatms OUTSTANDING 11,559.95
Rec18TeER oF Degens 7,485.00 InTerim Funo ____._.____70’615'25
WorkMEN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE 600,00  TOTAL LIABILITIES - GENERAL FUND $249,438.,70
PROPERTY |NSURANCE 1,200.00
InsaNtTY BoArD 500,00 RESOURCES:
MA INTENANGE OF CounTYy JAIL 150,00 CA8H BALANCE $79,9%49.11
BoArD & SuPPLIES FOR PRISONERS 400,00 EstiMATED TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR YEARS 17,000,00
JUVENILE OFFICER 2,000,00 ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 10,000,00
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 500.00  ToTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - GENERAL $106,949.11
Sus TotaL $22,620.00  roral ESTIMATED TAX LEW - GENERAL FUND $142,489.59
ROAD AND BRIDGES:
LIABILITIES:
APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE  $103, 500,00
WARRANTS AND CLAIM8 OUTSTANDING 16,076.38
INTERIM FunD : 6,000,00
TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND $125,576.38
RESOURCES:
CasH BALANGES, RoAD, MoTor VeHicLE & Gas Tax Funos $51,923.13
ESTIMATED COLLECTIONS, PRIOR YEARS TAXES 2,500,00
E8TIMATED RECEIPTS, MoTor VEHICLE & GA8 TAX FuNDS 50,000,00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTtONS 1,000,00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES - ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND $105,423.13

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = ROAD & BRIDGE FUND & + & v+ v v v v o 0« v o o o o o v o v o v oo o+ . $20,153.25
FEDERAL AID - FARM TO MARKET ROADS

LIABILITIES:
APPROPRIAT | ONS $45,000,00
UNPAID BILLS AND CONTRACTS 11,485.10
INTERIM FuUND 33,750.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED L!ABILITIES -« FARM TO MARKET ROADS $90,235.10




AND THAT THE BOARD MEET on JuLy 29TH, 1958, AT 10 o'CLOCK, A. M., FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE

RESOURCES:
CASH BALANCE $42,576.23
ESTIMATED PRIOR YEARS TAX COLLECTICNS 4,800,00
EST IMATED RESOURCES - FARM TO MARKET ROADS &« v ¢ o v o o o o o o. 6 o o o s s o & $47,376.23

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVY = FARM TO MARKET ROADS &« v o &« o o o o + o o « « = « + o . $42,858.87
5% ADDED FOR DELINQUENCY IN TAX COLLECT)ONS 2,142.90

GRAND TOTAL LEVY - FARM TO MARKET ROADS & v v ¢« o o « ¢ o o o o o s+ & o s s & s = $45,001.77

VETERANS SERVICE OFF ICER;
LIABILITIES:

APPROPRIAT | ONS #3,700,00
INTERIM FunD 300,00

TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES - VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER $4,000, 00
RESOURCES ¢ NonE,

ESTIMATED TAX LEVY - VETERANS SERVICE OFFICER : $4,000, 00

TOTAL ESTIMATED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1958 « o » & o o ¢ o o o o o o« o « » o o« o $211,64l.61
ADDITIONAL LEVIES OVER AND ABOVE THE 18 MILL LIMITATION;

Boaro oF Water ConservaTion AND FLoop ControL $9,000,00
GarrI80N DiversioN Conservancy DisTricT «10 MiLL
County FaiIR 25 MiILL

COMMIS8 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOREGOING PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING F1SCAL YEAR BE
APPROVED IN THE 8UM oF $319,463.50 AND THAT THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LEVIES ALSO BE APPROVED TO=WIT!:

BoarD oF WATER CONSERVATION AND FLooo Contror  $9,000,00
GarrIsON Diversion Conservancy District 10 MiwL
County FaIr «25 MiLL,

PROPOBED TAX LEVIES FOR THE VEAR 1958. AND ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVIES FOR BAID YEAR, AND THAT THE CounTY AUDITOR BE IN-
STRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER TO THAT EFFECT AND TO MAKE SERVICE OF THE NOTICE UPON TOWNSHIP
AND VILLAGE OFFICIALS AB REQUIRED BY LAW,

ComMMi 88 10NER WALBSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMIE81ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 0'CLECK, A. M., Jury 29, 1958.
Comm188 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Dak. Jurv 29, 1958,

THe BoArD ofF CoUNTY COMM1IESIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH AtL MEMBERS PRESENT.

COMMIES10NER SMITH MOVED THAT TAX DEED BE I1SSUED To JoHN POWERS COVERING LOTS 17 & 18, Brock 5, ViiL-
LAGE oF HAVANA, SAME HAVING SEEN REPURCHASED BY FORMER OWNER BY PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES (N THE SUM OF $459,92,
Comm1 881 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. ComMi 88 10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT, PURSUANT TO A REQUEST BY THE BoArD oF CounTy ComMissioNERS OF RAN~
SoM COUNTY, THE HEARING ON A PETITION OF RESIDENTS OF ALICETON TownsHip, Ransom COUNTY, REQUEBTING THAT Sec. 36~133-55
BE ANNEXED To MiLNOR SPECIAL ScHoolL DiSTRICT, BE S8ET AT 2 0'CLOCK, P. M., AuUGUST 14, 1958, 8A1D HEARING TO BE HELD N
THE CoMMISBI10ONERS ROOM IN THE CouRT House IN Liseon, N, D.
CoMm1E810NER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AND TO HOLD A
PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR 1958 As ADVERTISED.

NO ONE APPEARED IN RESPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE COUNTY BUDGET AND PRO=
POSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENBUING FI1SCAL YEAR.

Comu1 88 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED OR 80 MUCH YHEREOF A8 MAY BE NECESSARY,
ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE COUNTY TREASURY HEREINAFTER INDICATED FOR THE F18CAL YEAR BEGINNING
JuLy 1, 1958, ano enoing June 30, 1959:

FroM THE GENERAL Funp $119,376.50
From THE Roap FunD 103,500,00
From THE FeperaL Ai1p Roao Funo  45,000,00
From THE Poor Funo 47,887.00
ToTAL APPROPRIATIONS $315,763.50

ComM 1881 ONER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

ComM1 £810NER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE ESTIMATES OF INDEBTEONESS AND EXPENSBE CON-
S1DERED AT THE MEETING OF THE BoArD JuLy 11, 1958, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITOR'8 REPORT OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES
AND GCABH BALANCES ON HAND, AND tN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTY BUDGET HAD BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN
THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY tN THE COUNTY oF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING
AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 1958:

CouNTY GENERAL $97,000.00
County Roap 20,000,00
Feoerat A1D RoaD 45,000.00
Poor 44,000, 00
Veteran's Service OFFICER 4,000.00
BoArRD oF WATER CONSERVATION

ano Froop ConTRoL 9,000,00
County Fair .25 Mire
Garri1SON DivERSION

Conservancy DistTriCTY «10 Mico

FHE MOTION AND BAME RIED,

OMM 188 1 O LEBTEAD SECONDED THE TION AND S8AME CARRIED, :

CoMM 186 1 ONER. SMITH SECONDED
ComMﬁsSligép osLEN/MOVED /FHAT THE BoARD ADJOU T0 9 otcrock, Aucust 5, 1958,

TTEBT: e e //:7’/¥ (




ECHEIEEE K GFaE s R IENEeTR TR S A T ERAERE T A s s R maEma mEEelm s s | A e . = W

CONSIDERATION OF $5.00 To Joun H., MILLERHAGEN,
CoMM18810NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
ENTER AT AsTerfk sELow. *

Forman, N, Dax. Aucust 5, 1958,

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEY, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT.
THE MINUTES. OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN. JULY WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

THE BoAZD PROGEEDED TO HOLD A MEARING ON THE PET!TIoN oF THE BoaRD oF TRuSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF Gw 1 NNER
REOGUESTING THE ANNEXATION TO THE VILLAGE OF GWINNER OF 4.1 ACRES IN THE NE} oF NW& oF SeC. 26-132-56, BAME BEING THE
PROPERTY OF GwinnerR Special ScHooL DisTricT,
No ONE APPEARED TO RAISE ANY OBJECTION TO THIS PETITION.
ComMm 1881 0ONER HoFLEN MOVED THE ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT ION?
WHEREAS A PETITION WAS HERETOFORE REGEIVED FROM THE BoArD oF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GWINNER, SaR-
Gent, County, NorTH DAKOTA, REQUESTING THE BOARD OF CouNTY COMMISBIONERS TO ANNEX TO THE VILLAGE OF GWINNER THE FOLLOW-,
ING DESCRIBED UNPLATTED, CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY, TO=WIT:
A TRACT OF LAND 8ITUATED IN THE NE%NW% Sec, 26, T 132 N, R 56 W oF THE 5TH P. M., AND MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIAED A8 FoiLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NE CORNER oF THE NWZ OF SA10 SECTION 26, THENCE WEST ALONG THE SECTION
LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF S8AID TRACT, THENCE WEST ALONG THE SECTION LINE 46,1
FEET, THENCE AT AN ANGLE OF 91 B9V Lerr 333 reer, THEnCE 88°11% Lerr 535.7 FEET To THE wesT 81DE oF CARLS8LOM
AVENUE, THENGE NORTH ALONG THE WEST S1DE OF CARLBLOM AVENUE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
WHEREAS SAID PETITION WAS IN DUE AND LEGAL FORM AND BUBJECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE State oF NortH DakoTAj)

AND WHEREAS DUE PROOF HAS BEEN SUBMITTED To THIS BOARD SHOWING THAT THE REQUIRED NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS
INTERESTED HAS BEEN GIVEN ACCORDING TO LAW;

AND WHEREAS TH15 BOARD HAS INSPECTED THE MAP ACCOMPANYING SA1D PETITION AND HAS HEARD THE TESTIMONY
OFFERED FOR OR AGA INST THE ANNEXATION AND TH18 BOARD 18 OF THE OPINION THAT THE PRAYER OF BAID PETITION SHOULD BE
GRANTED.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: THAT THis HoNORABLE BoARD, BEING THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CounTY OF SARGENT, NomrTH DAKOTA, DOES HEREBY FIND THAT ALL STEPS8, PROCEEDINGS, MATTERS AND THINGS RELATING TO THE AN~
NEXAT1ON OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED UNPLATTED CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE oF GWINNER, SARGENT CounTy, NorTH Daxova,
HAVE BEEN PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANGE WITH THE LAws oF THE STATE ofF NoRTH DAKOTA, FOR BUCH CASBES MADE AND PROVIDED
AND THAT BY REASON OF SAID PROCEEDINGS AND CHARTER L4L0~51 oF THE NorTH DakoTa Revisep Cobe ofF 1943

IT 1S HEREBY RESOLVED, DECLARED AND ADJUDGED THAT THE ABOVE DESCRIBED UNPLATTED CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY
8E AND THE SAME HEREBY 18 ANNEXED TO THE VILLAGE OF GWiNNER, SARGENT CounTy, NorTH Dakota,

THIS MOTION WAB SECONDED By CoMMIssiONER WALSTEAD AND ON ROLL CALL CommiSsioners Coreman, HoFLEN, SMITH
AND WALSTEAD VOTED AYE, COMMIS810NER MARQUETTE, ABSENT. MOTION CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAB ADOPTED.

*

THE FOLLOWING BILL8 WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boambp:

War. No,

6435 Norman ANDERSON, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 63.77 $318.73
6436 Rosert THAYER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 17.25 314,00
6437 0. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMmiSSIONER For JuLy LESS TAX .90 53.05
6438 CremenTs Presie, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 8.63 382.82
6439 W, J. FrisBy, OPERATING CAT AND SCRAPER, LABOR AND MILEAGE LEss Tax 60,28 254,62
640 Georee Lenring, HAULING GRAVEL 253.47
641 Ggo. HoFLeEN, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMISSIONER FOR JuLy Less tax 10,65 118.37
6442 MeLvin SmiTH, S8ERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMISSIONER FOR JuLy Less TAX 3,90 172.20
6443 ELmer WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMISSI10ONER FOR JuLy Less TAx 3.38 172.79
6Lily  OLiver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18,77 367.58
6445 GLENN ARNESON, CHECKING GRAVEL tess Tax 17,87 118,38
6446 George ARTH, MOVING FENCE 27.00
6L47 ArT's Texaco ServicCe, . GAS AND GREASE 8.61
6448 WaLTER R. BARSKNECHT, LABOR Less tax 8.80 313.05
6449 MiLton Fav, SHERIFF, LABOR, APPLIED ON WALTER R, BARBKNECHT'S TAXES 56.80
6450 Brampton Ot Co., GAS, ETC. 155.01
6451 George LENLING, HAUL ING GRAVEL 563.46
6452 L. A, BencTson, CLAY MATERIAL 9t.24
6453 MiLTton FAv, SHERIFF, CLAY MATERIAL, AppLtED ON L., A, BENGTSBON'S TAXES 16.00
645t BurLer MacHinery Co., REPA IRS 15.21
655 Cass County ELectire Co-Op., INC., L1GHT FOR STIRUM SBHED 5.00
6456 DonaLo CoLBURN, OPERATING COUNTY ROAD EQUIPMENT AND LABOR, LESS TAx 60.39 307.81
6457 G. B. CoLEmAN, S8ERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMmissioNerR FrRom Juty 11 7o Auc. 5, LESS TAX 1.13 62.97
6458 Farmere Unton 01 Co., RuTiano, GAS, ETC. 117.76
6459 Frapos HAROWARE, SUPPLIES 45,23 )
6460 Foster-Bert. Co., : REPA I RS 119.09
6461 Grese SueeLy AnD Tire Company, INC., TRUCK TIRES 402, 4y
6462 Mrs, Veva Graser, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
6463 HeLev's LumBer Yaro, CEDAR POSTS 5.25
664 WiLBurR Jacosson, ) LABOR, MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE Less tax 43.96 282.59
6465 Percy W, Kast, GAS AND OfL 21.73
6466 KizFer Bors., . REPAIRE, ETC. 7.50
6467 Kriper EQuirpmeENT Co., INC., REPA1 RS 17.97
6468 Eric KurRsSCHAT, WELDING, ETOC. 45.50
6469 LeacH Lumser Co., LUMBER, GEMENT, ETC. 105.89
6470 KenneETH MARCUSON, REPA IRS AND LABOR 24,50
6471 NorTHwesTeErRN EQuipMENT, INC., REPAIRS & LABOR 91.87
6472 Orrer TaiL Power Co., L1IGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1.50
6473 Rutianp OiL Comeany, DIESEL FUEL 138.30
6474 Srtanoaro Oiv Co., GAS, OIL, ETC. 292,18
6475 Sweeney Bros., Tractor Co., REPA | RS 26.36
6476 LvLE STAEHNKE, . HAULING GRAVEL, ETC. LEss Tax 31,03 216.39
6477 CounTy TREASURER, HAULING GRAVEL, APPLIED ON LYLE STAEHMNKE'S8 TAXES 2.58
6478 VAPLON'S BLACKSMITHING, REPAIRS AND LABOR 15.50
6479 Eowarp F, WisNEwskt, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 7.96 356.18
6480 C. Zusewr, GRAVEL MATERIAL 64,81
6481 County TREASURER, GRAVEL MATERIAL, APPLIED oN C, ZuBer's TAXES 12.15
6482 CHris Weser, GAS, OIL, ETC 117.18
6483 RicHarp BeLt, . HAULING GRAVEL 425.98
6484 EaRL Pamrow, SCREENING, LOADING AND HAULING GRAVEL 2,986.79

6485 CHesTER WALSTEAD, ) HAUL1ING GRAVEL 156.78




war. No.
6486 Herreto ConstrRUCTioN CoMPANY, WIDENING J0B IN TAYLOR TowNsHIP = BRIDGE $1,854.45
6487 Herreio ConNsTRUCTION CoMPANY, BRIDGE WIDENING = PROJECT S 217, CAvuca SOUTH 1,032.64
6488 R. D, MaRSHALL, GERVICES A8 ASS1S8TANT ENGINEER Less TAaX 57.35 224 .65
6489 V. D. MARSAHLL, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LESS TAx 3.33 461,40
6490 JerOME MARTIN, SERVICES AS RODMAN LEss TAX 28.43 159.57
6491 THompsON YARDS, LATH AND SBUPPLIES 26.75
6492 AARSETH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES .65
6493 Vincent Bato, TRANSCRIPTS AND LUNCH 13.92
6494 Brooks STORE, RUBBER BANDS 1.00
6495 BuRROUGH'S, R1BBONS 9.66
6496 Bj)LL BuscHe, DRAY I NG 59,00
6497 Duaine L, Dooos, EXPENSES AND COUNTY!S SHARE OF SALARY AS COUNTY AgeNT 294,72
6498 Micton Fav, SHERIFF, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE FOR JuLy 200,77
6499 Gamsres, SUPPLIES 10,90
6500 GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., TAX RECEIPTS AND OTHER BUPPLIES FOR COUNTY 603.32
6501 Guaovs E. HeLmers, REGORD ON SENTENCE = DONALD BORGEN 3.50
6502 F., G. Hussarp, M. D., BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CORONER ) 26.40
6503 Mrs. YVONNE JOHMNBGARD, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CoMM18S10ONER 114,95
6504 L. R. KerrLing, MILEAGE A8 DEPUTY SHERIFF AND MEALS FOR PRIBONERS 36.33
6505 KnsgHT PRinTING Co., 8UPPLIES 61.26
6506 JoHN MCGREGOR, SERVICES & EXPENSES A8 VeTeran?'s ServiceE OFFI1CER Less tax 40,75 217.85
6507 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF, BERVICES AS VeTerAn's Service OFFtGCER, APPLIED ON J, McGReGOR'S TAXES 45,00
6508 BerTHA Moe, CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT  LESS TAax 25,24 149,76
6509 Jean Ann Newson, SERVICES & MILEAGE ASS|1STING AT SPEECH & HEARING CLINIC 100.40
6510 NorTHwesT ELecTire SuppLy Co., INC., FRE1GHT 19.83
6511 Sarcent CounTy NEWS, PUBLISHING CoMMIS810NER! 8 PROCEEDINGS, ELECTION ABS8TRACTS, E7C. 748,30
6512 STATE TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR 2ND QUARTER 358.22
6513 Stein PainT & Gras Co., SUPPLIES 47,97
6514 Harry H., Wilke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WACHMAN LESS TAX .07 2.93
6515 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES LESS TAX .87 38.00
6516 SarcenT County WerFare BoarD, APPROPRIATION FOR AuGUST 2,000,00
6520 HaRRY Evans, INSWA TING STEAM BOILER IN COURTHOUSE BASEMENT 440,00
CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC,, PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR JuLY k,211.04

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8y THE PusLic WELFARE BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF JULV. IN THE
gum oF $2,715.68, AND For wHICH WARRANTS Nos. 6280, 6281, 6307 To 6330 ano 6411 To 6420 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 18BUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS8 FOR THE MONTH OF June:

CoMm1881ONER
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH
Commise) ONER

ComMI881 ONER
ComM18S1 ONER

GENERAL $3,482.28
Roap 967,72
Poor 359.84

HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
oF JULY, BE APPROVED IN THE 8um oF $705.47,
SM1ITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 0'CLOCK, A. M., Aucust 14, 1938,
WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dak. Aucust 14, 1958,

THe BoArD oF COounTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Com=
M18810NER MARQUETTE.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT VARIOUS ROADS IN THE FORENOON,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEOED TO JOURNEY TO L1SBON FOR A JOINT SESSION WiTH THE Ransom CounTvy BOARD FOR THE
PURPOBE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON A PETITION FOR THE ANNEXATION OF A PART OF ALICETON ScHooL DISTRICT TO THE
MiLnor Seectat ScHooL DisTRICT.

AT THIS JOINT SESBION, WITH ATTORNEY TUON PRESIDING, Comm1881ONER DICK MOVED THAT THE PETITION FOR ANNEX<{
ATION OF ALL OF SBECTION 36=133=55, ALtcETON ScHooL DiaTrICT, Ransom County, To MiLnor SPECIAL ScHooL DISTRICT BE AP~
PROVED.

Commi8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm18610NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HiGHWAY
DEPARTMENT:

THe County of SARGENT, STaTE oF NorTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE CouNTY, AND THE NORTH
DakoTa State HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE DEPARTMENT AGREE: A8 FOLLOWS?

1. THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD BECURING COOPERATION WITH THE UNITED STATES
GOVERNMENT N ORDER TO 0BTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVIDED tN THE FEDERAL-A1D HiGHWAY AcT of 1944, orR OTHER
SUBSEQUENT FEDERAL=A1D HIGHWAY ACTS, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE CONBTRUCT1ON OF HIGHWAYS ON THE
CountTy FEDERAL=-A1D SECONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-A1D SECONDARY ProJecT No. S 217(5), GRAveL
on A COUNTY ROAD FROM CAYUGA S8OUTHERLY.

2, THe COUNTY WiLL PAY ALL CONSBTRUGT!INN COS8T8 EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

THROUGH THE BUREAU oF PuBLtiC RoaDs AND,

1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT IN BEHALF OF THE COUNTY TO THE CON=-

TRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON COLLECTABLE FROM THE Bureau oF PuBLiC RoaD8, THE CouNTy wiLL

rEIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR DUNDS 80 ADVANGCED.

THE TERM "CONBTRUCT1ON" MEANS THE SUPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL

BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES tNCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUGTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY INCLUDING tOCATING,; SURVEY=
ING, MAPPING, COBT8 OF RIGHTS=0OF~WAY, COST8 OF ADVERTISING AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE
PROJECT tN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANB AND S8PECIFICATIONS,

3, THE COUNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF REBOLUTIONS EXECUTED
By THE COUNTY AFFECTING TH!S PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORTION OF e County's FEDERAL-AID SECOND=
ARY SYSTEM,

I, THe COUNTY WILL, AT 1T8 EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL=AID REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY RIGHTS=
OF=WAY .,
5, ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVIBION AND INSPECTION BHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE GENERAL

DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE BUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH

WORK [N THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT S0 A8 TO ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, A8 THE AGENT
e wrie Oty YA AOLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL<AID EARNED,




6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT S8HALL BE MADE BY OR
UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT TESTING LABORATORY, IT 18 THE COUNTY'S8 RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE THAT THE REQUIRED)
NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SAT)SFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED BUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION 8Y THE D1sTRICT
ENGINEER OF THE BurReau oF PusLic Roaps anD THE DEPARTMENT,.

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1% OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WiLL BE MADE BY THE STATE
HicHway DEPARTMENT wHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

THE CHAtRMAN oF THE BoARD AND COUNTY AuDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO S1GN THI8 AGREEMENT.
ComMM18810ONER WALSTEAD . SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMI 88 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT W1TH THE STATE HiGHway De-
PARTMENT ¢
THe COUNTY OF SARGENT, STATE oF NoRTH DAKOTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE County, anD THE NorTH Dakota
STATE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:
1. THAT THE HicHway DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPORVEMENT OF 9,690 Mites of THE CounTy
FEDERAL~A1D SECONDARY HIGHWAY,GRAVEL ON A COUNTY ROAD FROM CAYUGA SOUTHERLY, AND TO BE DESIGNATED AS NorT4 Dakora
ProJECT No. S 217(5), AND WiLL RECOMMEND 1TS APPROVAL 8Y THE BureAu oF PueLIC Roaps oF THE DEPARTMENT oF CoMMERCE OF
THE UNITED STATEB OF AMERICA FOR CONSBTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED TO THE STATE UNDER THE FeEDERAL HigHwav AcY As
AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR {T8 PROPER MAINTENANCE
AFTER COMPLETION OF 1TS IMPROVEMENT.,
2, THAT THE sa1D CoUNTY HEREBY REQUESTS THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO S8UBMIT THE AFOREMENTIONED PROJECT
WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT IT BE APPROVED BY THE BUREAU oF PusLiC Roaps of THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED
ETATEB oF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF BUCH PROJECT 1B APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT AND THE BUREAY
uBLIG RoaD8 OF THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, IT THEREAFTER, AT 1TS OWN COST AND EXPENSE,
WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT tN A MANNER BATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAT)VES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE
PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE,
THE CHATRMAN OF THE BOARD AND COUNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THE ABOVE MAIN-

TENANCE AGREEMENT.
CoMm13810ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

Commi 881 0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN Yo 9 o'cLock, A, m., Seet, 2, 1958.
Commi8810NER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

CHA 1RMAN

;
Arvrests/ b/
i
|

p i - T -
-/ o //, ) rﬁ/ /f//J ; Py ( .

AUuDITOR, (N g

Forman, N. Dax. Sept. 2, 1958.

THe Boaro oF County COMMISSINONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN AUGUST WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPRAVED BY THE BoARD As wrEAD.

COMMIBS1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MILTON FAY OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF AUGUST, BE APPROVED IN THE sum ofF $1,344.25,
CoMM1IBSINNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.

Commi 8S10NER HOFLEN MOVED THE ADOPTION NF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION?

WHEREAS, THE 81D 1N THE AMOUNT oF $20,668.03 oF ArcHie CampseLt, INC,, RECEIVED IN THE LETTING OF
AususT 29, 1958, For prosecT S 217(5) WAS THE LOW BID RECEIVED,

WHEREAS THIS BID 1S CANSIDERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, 8€ 1T RESNLVED BY THE BOARD of CounTy CommissioNERS OF SARGENT COUNTY, THAT THE HigHwAaY
DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To THE ARCHIE CAMPBELL, INC., THE CONTRACT FoR ProgectT 8 217(5) anp secure FeoERAL

CANCURRENCE THEREOF.
IT 18 FURTHER UNDEPSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE

UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureau oF PuBLiIC Roaps,

ComMi SSIONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

Comm1SS1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFF ICIAL NEWSPAPER,
CALLING FOR SEALED B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND ALSO
NOTICE FOR THE HAULING OF COAL, BIDS YO BE OPENED AT 2 o'cLock, p. M., Oct. 7, 1958,

CoMMISS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND 8AME CARRIED,

Commiss1onER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT PERMISSSIAN BE GRAMTED To Forman Diamnnp JusiLEE CorPORATION, ANTANE
Hipp, CHAtruwAN, To Use THE CountTy FAIRGROUNDS, INCLUDING BUILDINGS, JuNE 11, 12 & 13, For THE Diamono JuBiLee CeLE-
BRATION TO BE HELD ON THOSE DATES,

ALL PNLICING AND MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF THE GROUNDS AND BUILDINGS DURINMG THE CELEBRATICN TO BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SA1D CORPORATION,

CoMmiIsstANER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED,

A PETITION SIGNED BY ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF Snutd WEST ScHoolL DISTRICT , AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY
THE N, Dak., StAaTE Boaro ofF PusBLiC ScHooL EDUCATICN, HAD BEEN FILED WiTH THE BOARD, REQUESTING THAT SouTH WEST ScHooL
DisTRICT BE ANMEXED To BeampTon ScHooL DisTriCT.

ComMmIES1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT A HEARING OM THE ABOVE PETITION BE HELD AT 3 o'cLock p. M,, Sepr. 18,

1958.

CommtssioNER HOFLEM SECONDED THE MOT 10N AND BAME CARRIED,

A PETITION SIGNED BY ELECTCRS AND RESICENTS OF NORTHEAST ScHooL DisTrict No. 4, AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED|
gy THE N. Dax. STATE BoARD oF PusLic ScHooL EDUCATICN, HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE B0OARD, REQUESTING THAT NORTHEAST ScHoOL




DieTRICT Mo. 4 Be ANNEXED To BRAMPTON ScHootL DisTRICT.

1958.

War.
6590
6591
6592
6593
: 6594
6595
6596
6597
6598
6599
6600
6601
6602
6603
660l
6605
6606
6607
6608
6609
6610
6611
6612
6613
6614
6615
6616
6617
6618
6619
6620
6621
6622
6623
6624
6625
6626
6627
6628
6629
6630
6631
6632
6633
6634
6635
6636
6637
6638
6639
6640
6641
6642
6643
66l
6645
6646
6647
66h8
6649
6650
6651
6652
6653
665k
6655

MONTH OF

Commi£81nNER SMITH MOVED THAT A HEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITION BE HELD AT 4 ofcrock, P. M., SEPT.

CoMMISBINNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLES WERE AUDITED AND NN MOTIAN ALLOWED AND NPDERED PAID 8Y THE

No.

D. D. MarqueTTe, seErviCcES & MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER FOR AuGcusT

Norrtan ANDERSON,

W, J. Fasiav,

RoBERT THAYER,
CrLemenTs PRESBLE,
OL1VER ANDERSON,
Gremn AsneEson,

WaLTER R. BaesknecHT,
MiLton Fay, SHerirr,
Donato Cousurn,
WriBur Jacosson,
Eowarp F, Wisnewski,
MELVIN SMITH, SERVICES & MILEAGE A

"servICES &

SERVICES &
sErvICES &

MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
MILEAGE OPERATING SCRAPER,
M1 LEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
HAULING GRAVEL, ETC.

MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE

ETC.

MOWING WEEDS, APPLIED oN WALTER R, BarsBkNECHT's TAXES

LABOR AND MILEAGE

MOWING WELEDS AND MILEAGE

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
s CoMmiS8I10NER FoR AuGust

Ewmer WALsTEAD, SERVICES & MiLEAGE AS Commissioner, Aug. 5 1o Sept, 2

Geo. HoFren, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS
G. B. CoLeEMAN, SERVICES & MILEAGE
BrampToN SERVICE,

BurLer MacHinery Co.,

Cass County ELect=ic CorOp.,
Doc's Service,

Farmers Unton Ore Co., RuTLAND,
Mrs. Veva Guaser,

KieFer Bros.,,

Krioer Equirpment Co., INC.,
NeLsoN IMpLEMENT & CHEVrROLET Co.,
NorTHWESTERN EqQuipmeENT, INC,,
Ruttano OiL Co.,

Seaveryt!s Auto SERVICE,

Socony MoeiL 01 Co., IncC.,
Stanoaro OiL Co,,

THE THomas Company,

CHR1s WEBER,

AARSETH HArDWARE,

Etaine D, Anperson,

VincenT Bato,

Mrs. LAwrRencE Brakke,

Duaine L, Dooos,

BerTHA Mok,

MiLTon Favy, SHERIFF,

GAFFaneEY'S,

Groee=GAzeTTE PriInTING Co,,

R. R, HowetrL Company,

Mrs. YvonneE M. JOMNSGARD,

L. R. Kerring,

KnigHT PrinTinNg Co.,

Jokn McGrecor,

Otrter TaiL Power Co.,

SAewerT ELECTIRC,

ING. ,

SArRGENT County NEWS, PUBLISHING COMMIES81ONERS PROCEEDINGS8, AND NOTICES TO TAXPAYERS

SARGENT County TeELLER,

SArGENT CounTy TREASURER,
SHeparRDYs CiTaTinns, INC.,

West PusLisHing Co.,

Harry H. Wilke,

MurLIN W, CHrRisT1ANSON,

G. E. Grass,

RonaLD KoERNER,

RicHarp D, MarsHaLL,

V. D. MarsHALL,

JeroME MarT N,

NormAN SELZLE,

No. Dax, Srate HicHway DEPARTMENT,
MiLton Fay, SHERIFF,

Pustic WerLrare Boarp oF No, Dax,,
PusLic WeLFare Boarp ofF No, Dak.,
PusiLic WeLrare Boaro oF No, Dax,,
County

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLic WeLFare BoARD IN THE sum of $1,697.61 For THE
AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos, 6521 To 6540 anp 6579 To 6588 1NCLUSIVE, HAD BEEN 18SUED BY THE BOARD.

AugusT,

CoMMISSIONER FOR AUGUST
as CommissioNer, Auc. 13 To SepT. 2
GAS AND SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED
GAS AND OIL
GAS AND O1L SBUPPLIES
GARAGE RENTAL
GAS AND REPAIRS
REPA | RS
REPA IRS
SUPPLIES
OtL AND DIESEL FUEL
GUARD PLATES
GREASE AND OIL
GAS AND OIL SUPPLIES
BUPPLIES
GAS AND OIL
WATER SOFTENER AND SUPPLIES
CLERICAL SERVICES - SCS
OFF1CE SUPPLIES For DisTricT Court
WASHING FOR JAIL

EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE..OF SALARY AS CounTY AGENT

CLERICAL SERVICES = CnuNTY AGENT
MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR AUGUST
RIBBON BOOK

TAX LIST AND OTHER SUPPLIES
JANITOR SUPPLIES

MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JuvenmtiLe Commissinnegr

BOARD FOR PRISONERS AND MILEAGE AS DEPUTY SHERIFF

SUPPLIES

MILEAGE A8 VeTErRAN'S Service OFFICER
LIGHT AND POWER

L1IGHT FIXTURES

PRINT ING FOR CounTy

CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS AND POSTAGE

BUBSCRIPTIONS
LAWBOOK MATERIAL
LABOR AND USE OF CAR
ENG INEERING SERVICES
ENGINEERING SERVICES
SBERVICES AS' RODMAN
SERVICES AS RODMAN
MILEAGE & EXPENSES
SERVICES AS RODMAN
ASEISTING ENGINEER
esTimaTe No, 2, $217(3)
COMMISSI NN FOR COLLECTING TAXES
AID TO AGED PERSONS
AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
AID TO DISABLED PERSONS

As EnGiNEER

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MANTH OF JuLy:

GENERAL $1,785.91
Roao sl 24
MoTor VEMIGLE 4,247,69
Gas Tax 6,231.17
Poor 411,67

Boarp:
Less Tax .68
Less Tax Lh,19
Less Tax 62.81
Less TAax 10.75
LEss Tax 8,11
Less Tax 6,27
Less TAx 41,11
Less vax  6.33
LESS TAX 55.56
Less TAx 40.83
Less Tax 7.90
Less Tax 1,58
Less tTax  1.80
Less Tax 10.65
Less rax 1,80
LESS TAX 25.24
LESS TAX .20
LESs TAx 57.48
LESs TAX 5.96
Less Tax 1.73
LESBS TAX .55

PAY ROLL, SBALARIES nF COUNTY OFFICIALE, ETC., PAID BY AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR AUGUST

ComMm16810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN Tn 9 ofcLock, A. M., SepT. 18, 1958,
COMMlSSIONEP HOFLEN SECANDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

18,

$h2.82
229,66
370.39
305.95
395.39
294,23
212,64
281.27
49,60
296.74
282,97
375.20
101,39
8k, 80
147,07
107.60
L8.15
62.15
5.00
176.83
65.04
15.00
29.13
116.36
11.81
by 46
281.86
L.00
16.98
824,87
34.50
130.83
236.74
48,00
22,02
2,00
315.01
149,76
202,54
21.60
382.60
19.89
57.22
51.00
37.14
22.54
151.85
484,96
105.18
16.00
81.15
18.00
116.00
11,05
9.00
9.00
9.00
226,02
458.35
57.27
27.00
9,189.44
24,10
302.2
826.65
81.15
L, 461,04




